

0

SLP(C)No. 15677 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15677/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 23/05/2003 in CW 5468/01
of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD &ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PROMILA VERMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, ASG
Mr. Aaroohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Mr. Mahrotra, Adv.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No stay.

Tag on with C.A. No. 7545-46/2001.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master