

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4092 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ AWASTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15797 of 2001

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Civil Appeal No.3872 of 2001

(With appln(s) for withdrawal)

Civil Appeal No.3873 of 2001

(With appln(s) for withdrawal)

Civil Appeal No.4038 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.4093-41102 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/07/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states that the appeal numbers given and recorded in the order dated 25th July, 2005 are not correct as rightly pointed out in Office Report dated 25th July, 2005. The correct numbers are Civil Appeal Nos.7647-7748 of 2001 and Civil Appeal Nos.7545-7646 of 2001. These appeals shall be listed along with Civil Appeal Nos.7647-7748 of 2001 and Civil Appeal Nos.7545-7646 of 2001 after two weeks.

file The parties are permitted to
 additional

documents/rejoinder affidavits within two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master