

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-6 & 7-9/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4100 & 4101 OF 2001

IN THE MATTER OF:

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

AND IN THE MATTER OF:

U.P. RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD& ANR.

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV BAHADUR MISRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The I.As. are taken on board.

prays for

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants

sed in these

withdrawal of these applications as the contention raised

trued

applications is that the Judgment and order of this Court is miscon-

n this

and misinterpreted and he shall approach the appropriate authority in

uently

behalf. The applications are permitted to be withdrawn and consequently

the I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER